
Results of Grand Prix Kadaň 2023
27-28.5.2023 sport's hall Kadaň

Kata individuals boys 7-9 (16 starts)
Rank First Name Last Name Club Points

1 Gergő HRABINA JKA Hungary 18

2 Jakub SKALSKÝ Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 16

3 Maksymilian WYSOCZAŃSKI Klub Sportowy Jaguar Poland 14

4 Ksawery SOBOLAK Klub Karate Kontra Poland 12

5 Marek SCHMIDT Sport Úvaly z.s. 10

6 Patrik ŽÁK Sport Úvaly z.s. 8

7 Kryštof-Jakub TŮMA Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 6

8 Tomasz BOSKOWICZ Klub Sportowy Jaguar Poland 4

9 Ondřej BENEŠ Karate Klub Kibó, z.s. 0

10 Tomáš KRATOCHVÍL Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 0

11 Petr PAZDERA SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 0

12 Jan PAŁASZ Klub Sportowy Jaguar Poland 0

13 Matouš CHŮPEK Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 0

14 Štěpán STRAKA Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 0

15 Lukáš KRATOCHVÍL Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 0

16 Jakub ALTRICHTER SPORTOVNÍ KLUB POLICIE HVĚZDA KARLOVY VARY 0

Kata individuals girls 7-9 (8 starts)
Rank First Name Last Name Club Points

1 Laura RUDZIEWICZ Klub Karate Kontra Poland 18

2 Luca TEKES JKA Hungary 16

3 Edita STÁRKOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB POLICIE HVĚZDA KARLOVY VARY 14

4 Malvína BOROVIČKOVÁ Sport Team Scorpions z.s. 12

5 Ema BLAŽENÍNOVÁ KARATEDO DOBŘICHOVICE 10

6 Kristýna FOUSOVÁ Shotokan ryu karate klub Kraslice 8

7 Marie ŘEZNÍČKOVÁ Sport Team Scorpions z.s. 6

8 Ema KREJČÍKOVÁ Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 4

Page 1 of 17



Kata individuals boys 10-11 (33 starts)
Rank First Name Last Name Club Points

1 Csongor KELEMEN JKA Hungary 18

2 Dávid SZIRA JKA Hungary 16

3 Dávid BOKOR JKA Hungary 14

4 Denis STOYKOV SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 12

5 Petr ZAPLETAL SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 10

6 David STANKOVEN SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 8

7 Filip ŠTOLBA SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 6

8 Juliusz BŁOCH Drago Sfera Łodź Poland 4

9 Patrik ADAM Karatedo klub Tsunami 1

10 Mateusz BRANDT Drago Sfera Łodź Poland 1

11 Dorián PATS-BELSŐ JKA Hungary 1

12 Pavel VILÍMOVSKÝ Sport Úvaly z.s. 1

13 Matěj KOLÁŘ SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 1

14 Ábel GÁL CSERI JKA Hungary 1

15 Josef VOSEČEK Sport Úvaly z.s. 1

16 Vojtěch ONDREJKA Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 1

Kata individuals girls 10-11 (21 starts)
Rank First Name Last Name Club Points

1 Lucie MELICHAROVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 18

2 Nikola ZÁMORSKÁ SK Karate Lipník n./B. z.s. 16

3 Réka TEKES JKA Hungary 14

4 Tereza VOKÁČOVÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 12

5 Nadyia POVOLOTSKAYA Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 10

6 Oliwia CEHAŃCZUK Klub Karate Kontra Poland 8

7 Hanna HORBACZEWSKA Klub Karate Kontra Poland 6

8 Agáta ZIKOVÁ SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 4

9 Izabela CWER Klub Karate Kontra Poland 0

10 Hanna FIGURA Drago Sfera Łodź Poland 0

11 Regina RÉVÉSZ JKA Hungary 0

12 Lucie LAKOSILOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB POLICIE HVĚZDA KARLOVY VARY 0

13 Ela MYSLIVEČKOVÁ Karate Klub Kibó, z.s. 0

14 Amálie VOPATOVÁ Shotokan ryu karate klub Kraslice 0

15 Antonina Korneluk JKA Samuraj 0

16 Maja ŹEJMO Klub Sportowy Jaguar Poland 0
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Kata individuals boys 12-13 (34 starts)
Rank First Name Last Name Club Points

1 Daniel HAVLÍK SPORTOVNÍ KLUB POLICIE HVĚZDA KARLOVY VARY 18

2 Gracjan KOŃCOWIK Klub Karate Kontra Poland 16

3 Vojtěch ŠEBELA Sport Úvaly z.s. 14

4 Tobiáš MARTINOVSKÝ Sport Úvaly z.s. 12

5 Kristóf KELEMEN JKA Hungary 10

6 Tadeáš KROV Karate Club MABU-DO OLOMOUC 8

7 Petr ŽÁK Sport Úvaly z.s. 6

8 Jonáš RENDL SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 4

9 Kacper RUDZIEWICZ Klub Karate Kontra Poland 1

10 Adam CHARVÁT Sport Úvaly z.s. 1

11 Jakub KUBOŠ Karate Club MABU-DO OLOMOUC 1

12 Matvii VOLOSATOV Klub Karate Kontra Poland 1

13 Ondřej FEDORČÁK SHOBU Academy 1

14 Jan PŠEJA Sport Úvaly z.s. 1

15 Matěj FEDORČÁK SHOBU Academy 1

16 Jakob REITER JKA Slovenija 1

Kata individuals girls 12-13 (22 starts)
Rank First Name Last Name Club Points

1 Nicol MATUŠOVÁ Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 18

2 Anna KUČEROVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 16

3 Nadia WOJAKOWSKA Klub Karate Kontra Poland 14

4 Kata PÉTERVÁRI JKA Hungary 12

5 Barbora LOUDOVÁ Karatedo klub Tsunami 10

6 Zorka JURTIN JKA Hungary 8

7 Klára DOLEŽALOVÁ Karatedó Steklý, z.s. 6

8 Kristýna VAŇHOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 4

9 Blanka MERK Klub Karate Kontra Poland 0

10 Terezie ČÁSTKOVÁ Karate Klub Tygr Karlovy Vary 0

11 Kateřina RYŠAVÁ Karate Klub Klatovy, z.s. 0

12 Milena MALINOWSKA Klub Karate Kontra Poland 0

13 Marie HOUŠKOVÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 0

14 Karolina ZABŁOTNA Klub Karate Kontra Poland 0

15 Lada SKALSKÁ Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 0

16 Emma KAVALCOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 0
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Kata individuals boys 14-15 (31 starts)
Rank First Name Last Name Club Points

1 Mohammad ALMANNE JKA England 18

2 Kryštof MALÝ Karatedó Steklý, z.s. 16

3 Lukáš APPELT Karatedo klub Tsunami 14

4 Csaba KELEMEN JKA Hungary 12

5 Jamie LANGRIDGE JKA England 10

6 Jan ZÁMORSKÝ SK Karate Lipník n./B. z.s. 8

7 Tomáš KUČERA SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 6

8 Samuel ŠEVČÍK Karatedó Steklý, z.s. 4

9 Václav HETZER Karatedó Steklý, z.s. 0

10 Sebastian GABRIEL SK Shotokan Ryu karate Rotava 0

11 Jan SVOZIL Karate Club MABU-DO OLOMOUC 0

12 Robin HAUBA SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 0

13 Tomáš PAJONK Karatedó Steklý, z.s. 0

14 Viet-Tien NGUYEN Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 0

15 Matouš KRÁL Karate Klub Klatovy, z.s. 0

16 Matěj HURDA Sport Úvaly z.s. 0

Kata individuals girls 14-15 (27 starts)
Rank First Name Last Name Club Points

1 Magdaléna HAVLÍKOVÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 18

2 Nikolett TAKÁCS JKA Hungary 16

3 Lauriane BOISSIERES JKA England 14

4 Nela MARTINOVSKÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 12

5 Aneta BARVOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 10

6 Enikő FATALIN JKA Hungary 8

7 Destiny ORME JKA England 6

8 Barbora ŘEHÁČKOVÁ SKP Hvězda Jirkov 4

9 Emílie BĚLOHRADOVÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 0

10 Eliška VILÍMKOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 0

11 Natália MEDVE JKA Hungary 0

12 Lena KABIN Klub Karate Kontra Poland 0

13 Veronika HAUBOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 0

14 Hana SVOZILOVÁ Karate Club MABU-DO OLOMOUC 0

15 Stela MIKULÁŠOVÁ Karatedó Steklý, z.s. 0

16 Zuzana MAŠKOVÁ Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 0
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Kata individuals boys 16-17 (16 starts)
Rank First Name Last Name Club Points

1 Richard VAŠEK Sport Úvaly z.s. 18

2 David VYHNÁLEK Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 16

3 Miroslav HOVORKA Karatedo klub Tsunami 14

4 Matyáš NAJMAN KARATE SPORT RELAX Děčín z.s. 12

5 Simon SÁRFFI JKA Hungary 10

6 Adam JANÍK Sport Úvaly z.s. 8

7 Martin FERENC SK Karate Lipník n./B. z.s. 6

8 Jiří DUB SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 4

9 Šimon CHARVÁT Sport Úvaly z.s. 0

10 Aljaž REITER JKA Slovenija 0

11 Quoc MINH-TRAN Shotokan Karate - Do Masopust Bílina, z.s. 0

12 Stanislav MAMRENKO Klub Sportowy Jaguar Poland 0

13 Stanisław MONIAKOWSKI Klub Karate Kontra Poland 0

14 Šimon ZÁLABSKÝ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB POLICIE HVĚZDA KARLOVY VARY 0

15 Jiří MIKULA SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 0

16 Ondřej BUŠEK Karatedó Steklý, z.s. 0

Kata individuals girls 16-17 (21 starts)
Rank First Name Last Name Club Points

1 Csenge TAKÁCS JKA Hungary 18

2 Šárka KORITINOVÁ Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 16

3 Karolína KYTKOVÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 14

4 Gabriela MASTNÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 12

5 Lora DANCS JKA Hungary 10

6 Cyra WEBB JKA England 8

7 Celine WUNSCHE Klub Karate Kontra Poland 6

8 Maria GERBINO JKA England 4

9 Veronika BENEŠOVÁ Karate Club MABU-DO OLOMOUC 0

10 Tereza MIKOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB POLICIE HVĚZDA KARLOVY VARY 0

11 Hana KOTLÁŘOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 0

12 Hanna GERGELY JKA Hungary 0

13 Lesana GABRIELOVÁ SK Shotokan Ryu karate Rotava 0

14 Tereza VOJTÍŠKOVÁ Sport Team Scorpions z.s. 0

15 Lenka HURNÍKOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 0

16 Špela LIBNIK JKA Slovenija 0

Page 5 of 17



Kata individuals boys 16-20 (19 starts)
Rank First Name Last Name Club Points

1 David VYHNÁLEK Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 18

2 Richard VAŠEK Sport Úvaly z.s. 16

3 Adam JANÍK Sport Úvaly z.s. 14

4 Sam DECKER JKA England 12

5 Quoc MINH-TRAN Shotokan Karate - Do Masopust Bílina, z.s. 10

6 Miroslav HOVORKA Karatedo klub Tsunami 8

7 Matyáš NAJMAN KARATE SPORT RELAX Děčín z.s. 6

8 Michal HURNÍK SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 4

9 Adam PĚCH Shotokan Karate - Do Masopust Bílina, z.s. 0

10 Jean-Laurent BOISSIERES JKA England 0

11 Ondřej VESELKA Karatedó Steklý, z.s. 0

12 David SMOLÁK Shotokan Karate - Do Masopust Bílina, z.s. 0

13 Martin FERENC SK Karate Lipník n./B. z.s. 0

14 Antoni MONIAKOWSKI Klub Karate Kontra Poland 0

15 Aljaž REITER JKA Slovenija 0

16 Mahammed IMAN JKA England 0

Kata individuals girls 16-20 (23 starts)
Rank First Name Last Name Club Points

1 Csenge Takács JKA Hungary 18

2 Sára KONEČNÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 16

3 Veronika BENEŠOVÁ Karate Club MABU-DO OLOMOUC 14

4 Karolína KYTKOVÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 12

5 Yuki HOSHI JKA England 10

6 Michaela SOUKUPOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 8

7 Šárka KORITINOVÁ Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 6

8 Michaela HOVORKOVÁ Karatedo klub Tsunami 4

9 Martyna GRAJCAR Klub Karate Kontra Poland 0

10 Martyna Kay JKA Samuraj 0

11 Špela LIBNIK JKA Slovenija 0

12 Lora Dancs JKA Hungary 0

13 Anna BENEŠOVÁ Karate Club MABU-DO OLOMOUC 0

14 Sára SIMORDA JKA Hungary 0

15 Markéta DLUHOŠOVÁ Sport Team Scorpions z.s. 0

16 Gabriela MASTNÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 0

Page 6 of 17



Kata individuals Men (8 starts)
Rank First Name Last Name Club Points

1 Daniel BENEŠ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 18

2 Ondřej CHARVÁT Sport Úvaly z.s. 16

3 Harrison LANGRIDGE JKA England 14

4 David SMOLÁK Shotokan Karate - Do Masopust Bílina, z.s. 12

5 Ármin BAUER JKA Hungary 10

6 Antoni MONIAKOWSKI Klub Karate Kontra Poland 8

7 Daniel JINDRA Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 6

8 Evžen NESROVNAL KARATEDO DOBŘICHOVICE 4

Kata individuals Women (11 starts)
Rank First Name Last Name Club Points

1 Rebeka SZALAI JKA Hungary 18

2 Kristýna TESAŘOVÁ Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 16

3 Sára KONEČNÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 14

4 Michaela HOVORKOVÁ Karatedo klub Tsunami 12

5 Martyna Kaj JKA Samuraj 10

6 Martyna GRAJCAR Klub Karate Kontra Poland 8

7 Zuzana SOKOLOVÁ SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 6

8 Sára FERENCOVÁ SK Karate Lipník n./B. z.s. 4

9 Natalia POPŁAWSKA Klub Karate Kontra Poland 0

10 Zdeňka WUNSCHOVÁ KARATEDO DOBŘICHOVICE 0

11 Sára SIMORDA JKA Hungary 0
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Kumite individuals boys 7-9 (15 starts)
Rank First Name Last Name Club Points

1 Ksawery SOBOLAK Klub Karate Kontra Poland 18

2 Jan PAŁASZ Klub Sportowy Jaguar Poland 16

3 Jakub SKALSKÝ Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 14

3 Maksymilian WYSOCZAŃSKI Klub Sportowy Jaguar Poland 14

5 Jakub ALTRICHTER SPORTOVNÍ KLUB POLICIE HVĚZDA KARLOVY VARY 10

6 Tomasz BOSKOWICZ Klub Sportowy Jaguar Poland 8

7 Marek SCHMIDT Sport Úvaly z.s. 6

8 Patrik ŽÁK Sport Úvaly z.s. 4

9 Matouš CHŮPEK Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 0

10 Petr PAZDERA SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 0

11 Tomáš KRATOCHVÍL Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 0

12 Kryštof-Jakub TŮMA Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 0

13 Gergő HRABINA JKA Hungary 0

14 Štěpán STRAKA Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 0

15 Lukáš KRATOCHVÍL Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 0

Kumite individuals girls 7-9 (6 starts)
Rank First Name Last Name Club Points

1 Laura RUDZIEWICZ Klub Karate Kontra Poland 18

2 Luca TEKES JKA Hungary 16

3 Edita STÁRKOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB POLICIE HVĚZDA KARLOVY VARY 14

3 Malvína BOROVIČKOVÁ Sport Team Scorpions z.s. 14

5 Marie ŘEZNÍČKOVÁ Sport Team Scorpions z.s. 10

6 Ema KREJČÍKOVÁ Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 8
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Kumite individuals boys 10-11 (25 starts)
Rank First Name Last Name Club Points

1 Csongor KELEMEN JKA Hungary 18

2 Dorián PATS-BELSŐ JKA Hungary 16

3 Wiktor KOŃCOWIK Klub Karate Kontra Poland 14

3 David STANKOVEN SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 14

5 Boris FINGERHÚTT SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 10

6 Matěj KOLÁŘ SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 8

7 Erik ČERMÁK Sport Team Scorpions z.s. 6

8 Patrik ADAM Karatedo klub Tsunami 4

9 Tymoteusz Baca JKA Samuraj 0

10 Dávid BOKOR JKA Hungary 0

11 Josef VOSEČEK Sport Úvaly z.s. 0

12 Márk GEBHARDT JKA Hungary 0

13 Jacek Komorowski JKA Samuraj 0

14 Denis STOYKOV SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 0

15 Bence CSAJTAI JKA Hungary 0

16 Petr ZAPLETAL SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 0

Kumite individuals girls 10-11 (14 starts)
Rank First Name Last Name Club Points

1 Nadyia POVOLOTSKAYA Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 18

2 Réka TEKES JKA Hungary 16

3 Alexandra ZACHÁR JKA Hungary 14

3 Lilien STUM JKA Hungary 14

5 Agáta ZIKOVÁ SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 10

6 Tereza VOKÁČOVÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 8

7 Lucie LAKOSILOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB POLICIE HVĚZDA KARLOVY VARY 6

8 Hanna HALÁSZ JKA Hungary 4

9 Sára HOBLOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 0

10 Maja ŹEJMO Klub Sportowy Jaguar Poland 0

11 Nikola ZÁMORSKÁ SK Karate Lipník n./B. z.s. 0

12 Lucie MELICHAROVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 0

13 Oliwia CEHAŃCZUK Klub Karate Kontra Poland 0

14 Oksana KOŁODZIEJCZAK Klub Sportowy Jaguar Poland 0
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Kumite individuals boys 12-13 (33 starts)
Rank First Name Last Name Club Points

1 Daniel HAVLÍK SPORTOVNÍ KLUB POLICIE HVĚZDA KARLOVY VARY 18

2 Kristóf KELEMEN JKA Hungary 16

3 Tadeáš HANKA SKP Hvězda Jirkov 14

3 Filip KOLÁŘ SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 14

5 Jan MAJER Sport Úvaly z.s. 10

6 Petr MERXBAUER Sport Úvaly z.s. 8

7 Jan RENDL SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 6

8 Tobiáš MARTINOVSKÝ Sport Úvaly z.s. 4

9 Jakob REITER JKA Slovenija 1

10 Matvii VOLOSATOV Klub Karate Kontra Poland 1

11 Kacper RUDZIEWICZ Klub Karate Kontra Poland 1

12 Tadeáš KROV Karate Club MABU-DO OLOMOUC 1

13 Lóránt TEKES JKA Hungary 1

14 Gracjan KOŃCOWIK Klub Karate Kontra Poland 1

15 Jakub KUBOŠ Karate Club MABU-DO OLOMOUC 1

16 Áron BALOGH JKA Hungary 1

Kumite individuals girls 12-13 (17 starts)
Rank First Name Last Name Club Points

1 Nicol MATUŠOVÁ Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 18

2 Vivien KARAKÓ JKA Hungary 16

3 Viktória TAKÁCS JKA Hungary 14

3 Karolína MLÁDKOVÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 14

5 Lada SKALSKÁ Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 10

6 Klára DOLEŽALOVÁ Karatedó Steklý, z.s. 8

7 Barbara KOVÁCS JKA Hungary 6

8 Emma KAVALCOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 4

9 Lena MICHALAK Klub Karate Kontra Poland 0

10 Blanka MERK Klub Karate Kontra Poland 0

11 Justýna PRŮCHOVÁ Karatedó Steklý, z.s. 0

12 Kristýna VAŇHOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 0

13 Marie HOUŠKOVÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 0

14 Anna KUČEROVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 0

15 Viktoria DVOŘÁKOVÁ Shotokan Karate - Do Masopust Bílina, z.s. 0

16 Kateřina RYŠAVÁ Karate Klub Klatovy, z.s. 0
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Kumite individuals boys 14-15 (33 starts)
Rank First Name Last Name Club Points

1 Jakub HAVLÍK SPORTOVNÍ KLUB POLICIE HVĚZDA KARLOVY VARY 18

2 Jamie LANGRIDGE JKA England 16

3 Tomáš KUČERA SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 14

4 Viktor LINHART SPORTOVNÍ KLUB POLICIE HVĚZDA KARLOVY VARY 12

5 Mohammad ALMANNE JKA England 10

6 Jan SVOZIL Karate Club MABU-DO OLOMOUC 8

7 Lukáš KOPŘIVA Sport Úvaly z.s. 6

8 Viktor KOVÁCS JKA Hungary 4

9 Jakub BRÁZDA Sport Úvaly z.s. 1

10 Lukáš APPELT Karatedo klub Tsunami 1

11 Jan ZÁMORSKÝ SK Karate Lipník n./B. z.s. 1

12 Olivér STUM JKA Hungary 1

13 Sebastian GABRIEL SK Shotokan Ryu karate Rotava 1

14 Nhat-Thanh PHAN Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 1

15 Zsolt PESTI JKA Hungary 1

16 Jan-Matěj POSPÍŠIL Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 1

Kumite individuals girls 14-15 (21 starts)
Rank First Name Last Name Club Points

1 Enikő FATALIN JKA Hungary 18

2 Magdaléna HAVLÍKOVÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 16

3 Kateřina VAJOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB POLICIE HVĚZDA KARLOVY VARY 14

4 Nela MARTINOVSKÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 12

5 Emílie BĚLOHRADOVÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 10

6 Natália MEDVE JKA Hungary 8

7 Julia Stachecka JKA Samuraj 6

8 Nikolett TAKÁCS JKA Hungary 4

9 Hana SVOZILOVÁ Karate Club MABU-DO OLOMOUC 0

10 Veronika HAUBOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 0

11 Aneta BARVOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 0

12 Destiny ORME JKA England 0

13 Liliana NOWICKA Klub Karate Kontra Poland 0

14 Lena KABIN Klub Karate Kontra Poland 0

15 Lauriane BOISSIERES JKA England 0

16 Vanessa PLAZNIK JKA Slovenija 0
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Kumite individuals boys 16-17 (12 starts)
Rank First Name Last Name Club Points

1 Wojciech DZIĘDZIOŁA Klub Karate Kontra Poland 18

2 Martin LUŽA Karate Klub Kyjov 16

3 Jiří MIKULA SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 14

4 Aljaž REITER JKA Slovenija 12

5 Stanisław MONIAKOWSKI Klub Karate Kontra Poland 10

6 Miroslav HOVORKA Karatedo klub Tsunami 8

7 Adam JANÍK Sport Úvaly z.s. 6

8 David VYHNÁLEK Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 4

9 Simon SÁRFFI JKA Hungary 0

10 Stanislav MAMRENKO Klub Sportowy Jaguar Poland 0

11 Martin FERENC SK Karate Lipník n./B. z.s. 0

12 Quoc MINH-TRAN Shotokan Karate - Do Masopust Bílina, z.s. 0

Kumite individuals girls 16-17 (17 starts)
Rank First Name Last Name Club Points

1 Karolína KYTKOVÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 18

2 Lora DANCS JKA Hungary 16

3 Ela VANČUROVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB POLICIE HVĚZDA KARLOVY VARY 14

4 Anna BENEŠOVÁ Karate Club MABU-DO OLOMOUC 12

5 Celine WUNSCHE Klub Karate Kontra Poland 10

6 Lenka HURNÍKOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 8

7 Veronika BENEŠOVÁ Karate Club MABU-DO OLOMOUC 6

8 Csenge TAKÁCS JKA Hungary 4

9 Lucie MĚSÍČKOVÁ Karate Klub Klatovy, z.s. 0

10 Lesana GABRIELOVÁ SK Shotokan Ryu karate Rotava 0

11 Boglárka NYUZÓ JKA Hungary 0

12 Tereza MIKOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB POLICIE HVĚZDA KARLOVY VARY 0

13 Tereza VOJTÍŠKOVÁ Sport Team Scorpions z.s. 0

14 Panna BOZÓ JKA Hungary 0

15 Šárka KORITINOVÁ Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 0

16 Špela LIBNIK JKA Slovenija 0
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Kumite individuals boys 16-20 (16 starts)
Rank First Name Last Name Club Points

1 Dominik STUM JKA Hungary 18

2 Roland KARAKÓ JKA Hungary 16

3 Ondřej CHARVÁT Sport Úvaly z.s. 14

3 Wojciech DZIĘDZIOŁA Klub Karate Kontra Poland 14

5 Milán DOBRA JKA Hungary 10

6 Aljaž REITER JKA Slovenija 8

7 Adam PĚCH Shotokan Karate - Do Masopust Bílina, z.s. 6

8 David SMOLÁK Shotokan Karate - Do Masopust Bílina, z.s. 4

9 Michal HURNÍK SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 0

10 Antoni MONIAKOWSKI Klub Karate Kontra Poland 0

11 Quoc MINH-TRAN Shotokan Karate - Do Masopust Bílina, z.s. 0

12 Mahammed IMAN JKA England 0

13 Miroslav HOVORKA Karatedo klub Tsunami 0

14 Sam DECKER JKA England 0

15 Jean-Laurent BOISSIERES JKA England 0

16 Jan KLIMENT SKP Hvězda Jirkov 0

Kumite individuals girls 16-20 (19 starts)
Rank First Name Last Name Club Points

1 Jázmin DUDÁS JKA Hungary 18

2 Sára KONEČNÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 16

3 Michaela SOUKUPOVÁ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 14

3 Sára FERENCOVÁ SK Karate Lipník n./B. z.s. 14

5 Martyna GRAJCAR Klub Karate Kontra Poland 10

6 Karolína KYTKOVÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 8

7 Szonja SZILASKI JKA Hungary 6

8 Martyna Kay JKA Samuraj 4

9 Michaela HOVORKOVÁ Karatedo klub Tsunami 0

10 Anežka VRBENSKÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 0

11 Špela LIBNIK JKA Slovenija 0

12 Yuki HOSHI JKA England 0

13 Helena CHAN JKA England 0

14 Tereza VOJTÍŠKOVÁ Sport Team Scorpions z.s. 0

15 Julie SRBECKÁ SKP Hvězda Jirkov 0

16 Zuzana SOKOLOVÁ SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 0
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Kumite individuals Men (6 starts)
Rank First Name Last Name Club Points

1 Dominik STUM JKA Hungary 18

2 Daniel BENEŠ SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 16

3 Harrison LANGRIDGE JKA England 14

4 Matyáš SOUKUP SPORTOVNÍ KLUB BOJOVÝCH UMĚNÍ HOSTIVAŘ 12

5 Daniel JINDRA Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec, z. s. 10

6 Antoni MONIAKOWSKI Klub Karate Kontra Poland 8

Kumite individuals Women (13 starts)
Rank First Name Last Name Club Points

1 Virág VASS JKA Hungary 18

2 Rebeka SZALAI JKA Hungary 16

3 Jázmin DUDÁS JKA Hungary 14

4 Anežka VRBENSKÁ Sport Úvaly z.s. 12

5 Sára FERENCOVÁ SK Karate Lipník n./B. z.s. 10

6 Enikő NÉMETH JKA Hungary 8

7 Martyna Kaj JKA Samuraj 6

8 Zuzana SOKOLOVÁ SK SHOTOKAN NERATOVICE, z.s. 4

9 Martyna GRAJCAR Klub Karate Kontra Poland 0

10 Michaela HOVORKOVÁ Karatedo klub Tsunami 0

11 Patrycja Polowczyk JKA Samuraj 0

12 Natalia POPŁAWSKA Klub Karate Kontra Poland 0

13 Wiktoria Kocieda JKA Samuraj 0
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Kata team boys 7-9 (3 starts)
Rank Team Points

1 Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec A (STRAKA, SKALSKÝ, TŮMA) 18

2 Kata team Jaguar (Wysoczański, Pałasz, Boskowicz) 16

3 Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec B (KRATOCHVÍL, KRATOCHVÍL, CHŮPEK) 14

Kata team girls 7-9 (0 starts)
Rank Team Points

Kata team boys 10-11 (4 starts)
Rank Team Points

1 JKA Hungary (Pats-Belső, Gebhardt, Csajtai) 18

2 SKBU Hostivař (FINGERHÚTT, ZAPLETAL, STANKOVEN) 16

3 Sport Úvaly A (ŠTEFL, LELEK, HICZ) 14

4 Sport Úvaly B (SCHMIDT, HOUŠKA, ŽÁK) 12

Kata team girls 10-11 (1 start)
Rank Team Points

1 Klub Karate Kontra (Cehańczuk, Horbaczewska, Cwer) 18

Kata team boys 12-13 (3 starts)
Rank Team Points

1 Klub Karate Kontra (Końcowik, Volosatov, Rudziewicz) 18

2 Sport Úvaly A (ŠEBELA, SIGMUND, MARTINOVSKÝ) 16

3 Sport Úvaly B (ŽÁK, CHARVÁT, PŠEJA) 14

Kata team girls 12-13 (4 starts)
Rank Team Points

1 SKBU Hostivař (VAŇHOVÁ, MELICHAROVÁ, KUČEROVÁ) 18

2 Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec (POVOLOTSKAYA, MATUŠOVÁ, SKALSKÁ) 16

3 Klub Karate Kontra (Malinowska, Zabłotna, Wojakowska) 14

4 Sport Úvaly (VOKÁČOVÁ, HOUŠKOVÁ, LORENCOVÁ) 12
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Kata team boys 14-15 (4 starts)
Rank Team Points

1 Karatedó Steklý A (MALÝ, HETZER, PAJONK) 18

2 KC MABU-DO Olomouc (SVOZIL, KROV, KUBOŠ) 16

3 Karate Klub Klatovy (BÍLEK, KRÁL M., KRÁL P.) 14

4 Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec (PHAN, NGUYEN, POSPÍŠIL) 12

Kata team girls 14-15 (4 starts)
Rank Team Points

1 Sport Úvaly (BĚLOHRADOVÁ, MARTINOVSKÁ, HAVLÍKOVÁ) 18

2 JKA Hungary (Fatalin, Takács, Medve) 16

3 SKBU Hostivař (WEBEROVÁ, VILÍMKOVÁ, BARVOVÁ) 14

4 SKM Bílina (VONDRÁŠKOVÁ-MIKULOVÁ, PÝCHOVÁ, DVOŘÁKOVÁ) 12

Kata team boys 16-17 (1 start)
Rank Team Points

1 Takanami Prachatice (APPELT, HOVORKA) 18

Kata team girls 16-17 (2 starts)
Rank Team Points

1 KC MABU-DO Olomouc (BENEŠOVÁ, BENEŠOVÁ, SVOZILOVÁ) 18

2 Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec (MAŠKOVÁ, KORITINOVÁ, MATUŠOVÁ) 16

Kata team boys 16-20 (4 starts)
Rank Team Points

1 Sport Úvaly (CHARVÁT, JANÍK, VAŠEK) 18

2 SKM Bílina (PĚCH, SMOLÁK, MINH-TRAN) 16

3 Takanami Prachatice (APPELT, HOVORKA) 14

4 Karate klub Kadaň a Klášterec (VYHNÁLEK, POSPÍŠIL, NGUYEN) 12

Kata team girls 16-20 (3 starts)
Rank Team Points

1 Sport Úvaly (KYTKOVÁ, MASTNÁ, KONEČNÁ) 18

2 Klub Karate Kontra (Grajcar, Popławska, Wunsche) 16

3 JKA England (Chan, Hoshi, Gerbino) 14

Kata team Men (2 starts)
Rank Team Points

1 Sport Úvaly (JANÍK, VAŠEK, CHARVÁT) 18

2 JKA England (Boissieres, Iman, Langridge) 16

Kata team Women (1 start)
Rank Team Points

1 Sport Úvaly (MASTNÁ, KYTKOVÁ, KONEČNÁ) 18
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Team competition 10-13

1 1 2 0 2 0

6 6 8 4 8 4

1 1 1 1 0 2

6 6 6 6 4 8

0 2 1 1 1 1

4 8 6 6 6 6

0 2 2 0 1 1

4 8 8 4 6 6
CZECH B 3 18 18 1,0000 2.

CZECH A 2 16 20 0,8000 3.

1.

JKA HUNGARY 2 16 20 0,8000 3.

POLAND 5 22 14 1,5714

TEAM POLAND JKA CZECH CZECH
RANK

HUNGARY A B
POINTS SCORE RATIO
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